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Statistical Highlights (Figures for August 1994 are 
shown in parentheses) 

Operating revenue for the 13 telephone companies 
participating in this survey for August 1995 was $1,186.5 
million ($1,205.7 million) down 1.5%. Operating expenses 
were $912.8 million ($893.5 million), an increase of 2.1%. 

Net operating revenue for August 1995 after deducting 
operating expenses was $273.7 million ($312.2 million), 
a decrease of 12.3%. Construction expenditures were 
$239.3 million ($248.6 million), down 3.7%. 

The number of employees at the end of the month was 
88,460 (89,334), a decrease of 0.9% . There were 12.9 
million (13.6 million) telephones reported in service during 
the month. Residential and business access lines 
accounted for 68.0% (68.8%) and 32.0% (31.2%), 
respectively. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statistics Canada, 
they are checked for consistency with previous returns. 
All unusual occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents concerned. The data 

Fails saillants (Les chiffres de aoQt 1994 figurent entre 
parentheses) 

Les recettes dexploitation pour les 13 compagnies de 
téléphone participant a cette enquete pour le mois de aoOt 
1995 se sont établies a $1,186.5 millions ($1,205.7 millions) 
une diminution de 1.5%. Les depenses d'exploitation se 
sont chiffrées a $912.8 millions ($893.5 millions), une 
augmentation de 2.1%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, aprés deduction des 
depenses d'exploitation, une diminution de 12.3% pour 
s'établir a $273.7 millions ($312.2 millions). Les dépenses de 
construction ont pour leur part subi une diminution de 3.7%, 
pour passer a $239.3 millions ($248.6 millions). 

Leurs effectifs a Ia fin du mois totalisaient 88,460 salaries 
(89,334), une diminution de 0.9%. Le nombre total de 
téléphones en service au cours du mois étaitde 12.9 millions 
(13.6 millions). Les lignes d'accès résidentiels et 
commerciaux ont représenté respectivement 68.0% (68.8%) 
et 32.0% (31.2%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent a Statistique 
Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en les comparant 
aux declarations précédentes; tout écart inhabituel est 
alors présenté pour éclaircissement et confirmation au 
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are either actual amounts or best estimates made by 	répondant concerné. Nous savons qu'il s'agit là de données 
the respondents to the survey. No attempts have been 	courantes ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possibles 
made to remove intercompany transactions. Response 	des compagnies. II ny a eu aucune tentative faite pour êliminer 
is complete except for isolated instances where 	les operations entre sociétés, Hormis quelques cas isolés CU 
missing values are extrapolated. 	 l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs manquantes, les declarations 

sont completes. 

Comparability 

To examine the representativeness of the coverage, 
total revenues for the twelve months of 1993 were 
summed and compared to the total revenues reported 
by the same companies in their audited 1993 annual 
financial returns. This showed that the total result from 
the monthly survey exceeded reported annual 
revenues by only 0.6%. 

Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone companies 
was initiated in 1971, at the request of the industry, to 
provide data that would serve as timely economic 
indicators to measure current progress in this important 
segment of the Canadian economy. Together, the 
participating companies account for over 98% of 
telephone revenue in Canada and provide a 
reasonable geographic representation of telephone 
activity. The engineering and accounting concepts of 
the survey are consistent with those accepted by 
Telecom Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Statistics 
Canada by the respondents by the 25th day after the 
reference month. The returns are compiled and 
Canada totals are released in this publication. Current 
monthly data and year-to-date figures along with 
comparable statistics for the previous year are shown. 

Comparabilite 

Pourvérifiersi l'enquête mensuelle était representative, on 
a additionné et compare les recettes totales des douze rapports 
mensuels de 1993 avec les declarations annuelles vérifiées de 
1993 de ces mêmes compagnies. Cette facon de faire a permis 
de démoritrer que le total des recettes mensuelles pour lannée 
était sur-évaluées de seulement 0.6%. 

Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des prmncipales compagnies 
teléphoniques a ete menée pour Ia premiere fois en 1971 suite 
a leur demande pour recueillir des donnés permettant de 
constituer un indicateur économique actuel de Ia performance 
de cette importante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
compagnies participants comptent ensemble 98% des recettes 
de leur secteur au Canada et fournissent une bonne 
representation géographique de l'activité de leur industrie. Les 
concepts techniques et comptables de l'enquete correspondent 
a ceux que Télécom Canada a adoptés. 

Lenquêté remplit son questionnaire et le renvole a 
Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour suivant le mois de 
référence. Les données sont compilées et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publication. On publie 
les données du mois en cours avec celles du méme mois de 
l'année précedente, en plus de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

E 

For more detailed annual telephone statistics see 	Pour de plus amples renseignements sur les statistiques 
Telephone Statistics, Catalogue No. 56-203. 	annuelles du téléphone, voir Statistique du téléphone, no 56- 

203 au catalogue. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for further 
information on this survey should be sent to J.R. 
Slattery (613-951-2205) Telecommunications Section, 
Services, Science and Technology Division, Statistics 
Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre leurs 
suggestions ou commentaires, ou de demander des 
renseignements complémentaires peuvent s'adresser a J.R. 
Slattery (613-951-2205), Section des télécommunications, 
Division des services, des sciences et de Ia technologie, 
Statistique Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6. 

The paper used in this publication meets the minimum 	Le papier utilisé dane In presents publication répond aux 
requirements of American National Standard for Information 	exigences minimales di lAmerican National Standard for 
Sciences - Permanence of Paper for Printed Library Materials, 	Information Sciences" - "Permanence of Paper for Printed Library 
ANSI Z39.48 - 1984. 	 Materials", ANSI Z39.48 - 1984. 

2 	StatIstics Canada - cat. No. 56-002 	 Statistique Canada - n" 56-002 au cat. 
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TABLE 1. 	OperatIng Revenue and Expenses, Salaries and Wages, Construction Expenditures, Toll Minutes and 
Employees 

. TABLEAU 1. 	Recettes et dépenses dexploltation, remuneration, dépenses de construction, communications 
interurbaines en minutes et effectifs 

August Year-to-date 

AoOt Chiffre cumulé 

1995 1994 1995 	 1994 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'exploitation: 
Local servic& - Service local 1  556,519 526,994 4,383,720 	4,091,856 
Toll service - Service interurbain 516,663 566104 3,983,245 	4,402,682 
Directory advertising - Insertions publicitaires 20,334 20,424 165,812 	175,476 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettes d'exploitation 104,525 100,700 844,565 	733,037 
Less uncollectible revenue - Moms montants irrécouvrables 11,536 8,506 95,539 	86,313 

OPERATING REVENUE - TOTAL - RECETTES 
DtXPLOITATION 1,186,505 1,205,718 9,281,803 	9,316,738 

Operating expenses - Dépenses d'exploitalion: 
Maintenance - Entretien 135,650 147,379 1,131,484 	1,163,628 
Depreciation - Amortissement 268,200 259,486 2,122,773 	2,065,753 
Other2  - Autres2  508,957 486,664 3,995,227 	3,754,084 

OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL - DEPENSES 
DEXPLOITATION 912,807 893,529 7,249,484 	6,983,465 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitation 273,698 312,187 2,032,319 	2,333,273 

Salary and wage payments - Total - Rémunéralions 369,833 355,812 2,778,993 	2,777,106 

Construction expenditures - Total - Depenses de 
construction 239,304 248,567 1,772,703 	2,040,669 

Employees3  - Total - Effectifs3  No. - nbre 	88,460 89,334 

Conversation minutes (toll) - Communications 
interurbaines on minutes 000,s' 	1,592,196 .. 12,614,934 

Includes revenue from coin telephones. - V compris lea taxiphones. 
2  Includes Tramc expense. Marketing and Commercial expense' and 'Other expenses'. - Compr.nd lea 'depenses do trafic', 'depenses do 

commercialisation at marketing' St 'mitre depenses'. 
At and of month. - En fin do mole. 
figures not available. - nombres indisponibies. 
figures not applicable or not appropriate. - n'ayant pas lieu do figurer. 
revised figures. - nombras rectifiés. 

Nat. of ApgxecIaffan 

Canada owes the succeas of its statistical system to a long-standing 
• cooperation involving Statistics Canada, the citizens of Canada, Its 

businesses, governments and other Institutions. Accurate and timely 
statistical Information could not be produced without their continued 
cooperation and goodwill. 

Note do reconnaissance 

La succès du système statislique du Canada repose aur un partenanat 
bien établi afire Statistique Canada at Ia population, lea entreprises, las 
administrations canadiennes at let autras organismes. Sans cello 
collaboration at celia bonne volonté, it serait Impossible do produire des 
statistiques précises at actuelles. 

Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 56.002 	 Statislique Canada - n 56.002 su cat. 	3 
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TABLE 2. 	Network Access Unes in Service, by Type (End of Month) 

TABLEAU 2. Llgnes d'accês en service par genre de service (en fin de mole) 

. 

STALSDCS CANADA JBRARY 
BIBLIOTHEQUE STATSIIQUE CANADA 

II! I III I 1111111111 	II 
1 010199073 

Lines - Lignes: 
Individual - lndividuelles 
Two-party - A deux abonnós 
Multi-party - Partagées 
Wide area telephone service (WATS) - 

Service interurbain planiflé (WATS) 
Coin - Taxiphones 
Mobile - Mobiles 
Centrex - Centrex 
PBX - PBX 
Other - Autres 

Residence 	Business 	 August - AoQt 

	

Résidentiels Commerciaux 
	

1995 	 1994 

number - nombre 

11,464,279 3,155,158 14,619,437 14,207,032 
118,591 723 119,314 133,410 
119,638 3,446 123,084 142,208 

81,008 81,008 100,528 
179,393 179,393 175,698 
74,293 74,293 78,125 

1,105,026 1,105,026 998,794 
- 599,428 599,428 595,355 

508 300,118 300,626 250,715 

Type of service 

Genre de service 

ACCESS UNES - TOTAL - UGNES DACCES 
	

11,703,016 
	

5,498,593 
	

17,201,609 16,681,865 

TELEPHONES 1  - TOTAL - TELEPHONES 1 
	

9,055,108 
	

3,869,463 
	

12,924,571 13,606,438 

N.B. Tel., B.C. Tel. and Edmonton Telephones repoit number of subscflber lines rather than number of telephones. - N.B. Tél, B.C. Tél. et 
Edmonton Telephones font Ctat du nombre de lignes dabonnes plutbt qua du nombre de telephones. 
figures not applicable or not appropriate. - nayant pas lieu de figurer. 
nil or zero. - né.nt ou zero. 

LISt of Respondents to the Monthly Survey of Major 
Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company, Ltd. 
The Island Telephone Company, Ltd. 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone Company, Ltd. 
New Brunswick Telephone Company, Ltd. 
Bell Canada 
Québec-Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
AGT Limited 
Edmonton Telephones Corporation 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Lists des répondants a lenquSte mensuelle auprès des 
pnncipaux réseaux télephoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company, Ltd. 
The Island Telephone Company, Ltd. 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone Company, Ltd. 
New Brunswick Telephone Company, Ltd. 
Bell Canada 
Québec-Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
AGT Limited 
Edmonton Telephones Corporation 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

How to order publications: 
TelecommunIcatIons Device for the 

Hearing Impaired 
Toll Free Order Only Une (Canada 

and the United States) 

Pcur commander des publications: 
Appa tells de télécornmunlcatlons pour 

	

1-800-363-7629 	 les malentendantsl 400-363-7629 
Numéro sans frals pour commander 

	

1-800-267-6677 	 seulement (Canada at Etats-Unls)I 400-267-6677 

Prflsd by abrty of the Mrtar respormitile for SlatJtica Caned.. 
o UbIsr of Induday, 1955 Al fl*a reserved. No part of this pr,ica1ton may be 
reproducK tored in a rstflavlI .yat.rrr or traramlt.d In any fan,, or by any m.ane. 

moctieftsi,pholocopykV, .coreng orotherwue wto,00f pflocwrltton permledn 
from Ucunc. Servtsi, U.rI,.torg OPiWon, Stotaitci Caned., Otawa, O,r$O, Canada KIA 
OTO. 

Pdaacatlon ai*or. p.r Is mfl.fre r..porsab. di Stod.tiqta Caned., 
C Mbdirs di rinduael., ¶996. To,a osa rswva. II sat Ilsrta di reprodlire ou ds trinsln.ttj. 
W cor*snu di to priserea p cadcn. Sara qu.tque formm ou per quatqra mayan qua ci .05, 
srvsUsnwr5 SW arport maSUqus, reproduction *ioctivnfqu, mocanfque, pflotographu., 
CU Ste, Cu di r.r,,ms.V,.r dine on ayathme di r.corwr,msrt. .me Far*oflsadon oarSo 
prIaUbui due Ssrvfcsa di cwia..lan dii ChoS. di lc.nce, Dwuion di maricadug, Statiotiqus 
Caned., Ottowa, O1i1O, Canada (IA M. 

. 

4 	Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 56-002 	 Statistique Canada - n 56-002 au cat. 


